Re - Willdam Henry Hamllton:

- en o e e eee e e e a

Dear Sirie

This will sclmowledge receipt of your lefter of
liay Bbhe, relative to the case of the margl nally
named, s .

I regret to lntm you thnt as Mre Ml.hn :
n- discharged from ﬂu Bonuo withont uv uum«
uy, and was not in nnlnt of a puuhn prior to
death u rnwn of w Bwuu diuhultr. his wid~
ow s m eauuod to any mmw in nmet of
M‘ ﬂ.lﬂlo




WILLIAM mumcmm ;
W

DOUGLAS Bllml wmm

MISS ALICE HILL =ul1mnm;
SECRETARY

MRS, WILI.IAH G. Mﬂl
ASSISTANT SECRETARY.

H. P. DAVISON, 'l'l-lAllllll

MISS JEAN A. REID,
‘ASSISTANT TREASURER

JOSEPH M. HARTFIELD. COUNSELOR

4 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR R
b GENERAL ROBERT C. DAVIS May 5% 1938 'n:'uw MEMBER

Re: William henry Hamilton
Your ref: JAM/SM

Mr. J. A. McGrath

Clerk, War Pensions
Commission of Governmant
St. John's, Newfoundland

Dear Sir:

A short time ago you were good enough to
furnish us, in behalf of the widow of the above deceased vet-
eran, a record of his service.

The widow is now desirous of filing
Application for Pension believing herself to be entitled there-
to, and it is asked that you kindly forward to this office the
necessary forms for completion with reference thereto.

Thanking you, we are .

Yours very truly,.
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Dear Nadamte
This will aclmowledge reseipt of your letter

of April 1ith,, making .lppl._!,nﬂqn for pension

in ro‘m_o’b of m ‘death of mmm.

I royw to ufm you ml as ym hmbad
was u-mmd from the *‘mm without any dtsae
bility, and was net in mo&pt of pomun in nmet
or'usmd;nuuypawuu-m h, you -
are not entitled o an n:m in nm-t tbo!'«f,o

Yours very truly,




Berry's Mills, N. B.,
April 11, 1938,

Department of War Records,
8t. John's, Newfoundland.

Dear Sirs:-

My husband, William Henry Hamilton, enlisted with
the Newfoundland Forces during the War and served Overseas
for a period of about four years,

The above ex-soldier died in New York on September
btn, 1937 and, as the attending Physicians, during the period
of his illness previous to death, namely five years, oft times
expressed it as being fheir opinion that his death was due to
gassing Overseas, I am desirous of making application for Pen-
sion on account of his death. For this reason, I shall be
obliged if you will write sending copies of any documental
evidence which may be aveilable from his fyle to assist me in
promoting my claim. We were married on the Lth,, day of July,
1927 at Saint John, New Brunswick,

As the representatives of ex-soldiers here are not
very clear with respect to the Soldier's Pension Lawa and
Regulations 'of Newfoundland, I would be greatly obliged if you
could, when replying, let me know whether there is a Branch of
the British Empire Service League at St. John's into whose
hands I could place the promotion of my claim for Pension.

Thanking you for anticipated courtesies, I beg to

remain,

Yours very truly,







Dear Siry

I hﬂ for anmnlqm !m l.ciur
or March 30%he ud in reply hog %0 enclose htmtth
a record of the am;ul of wznu- Henry Hamilton
for transmission to his widow.

Yours very truly,

: Je A, lMoGrath,
chx’k. Way Pensiomse

George r.ua Ilq.o




At vy

#3318, 1lien Heumy Hamiltemy late Raad Nfld. Regts

" THIS 1§ TO GERTIFY $hat the above -ogu enlisted

in the Ro!l!. x-rmn-u mlmt on December 1llth,
1916 at St. Jonn's, Newfoundland, He gerved with
the' Bethinh Baehiiiomts Torkn, Touses: fic Ot oder
20th. 1917 to Jenuary 237d, 1918, He returned to
Englnad January 26the 1918 and was discharged at Ste
Jonn's, Newfoundland, September 7th. 1918,
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MRS, LEONARD WOOD

Re: William Henry Hamilton
Your ref: JAM/SM

Mr. J. A. McGrath

Clerk, War Pensions
Commission of Government
St. John's, Newfoundland

Dear Sir:

Upon receipt of your communication of March 1l4th, we
again contacted the widow of the above former serviceman, and
have now ascertained that this deceased veteran's brother,
Elellian Hamilton, is at the present time a resident of Tack's
Beach, Placentia Bay, Newfoundland, and verification of the
ger;ice of his brother, the above named man, could be furnished

y him.

However, the veteran's widow is sure that the record
which you identified as William Henry Hamilton is that of her
husband. She informs us she has no War Medals or any papers
which would serve as identification, but the above named veteran
was born at sea between Newfoundland and the United States and
his father, Robert Hamilton, was a resident of Tack!s Beach,
Placentia Bay, Newfoundland.

If this data 1s sufficient to enable you to issue a
certificate of the military service of the above deceased veteran,
it would be very much appreciated.

Thanking you, we are
Yours very truly,

7 N\ GEOBGE F .
NIT:G . DIRECTOR [CYAIMS SERVICE




Dear Sir, 2
Re = Villim Heury Ramilten,
Your letter of the 2lst. ulte addressed %0.the Se0ty.
Department of Defenseé has beeén referred to this Department for
attention. .
I have umhld urefuny the resords of the Royal
Hflde Regte and find mt one William Hemilton enlisted Decembey
11th, 1916 and served overseas with the Royal Nfld. Regt. -—Hll :
father's nane was Robert Hamilton of I'nk's Beach, Placentia Bly.
Nfld. The pneo of bipth of the dcuujl 48 not shown, ‘but his
attestation papers atate that he was a ntuhh lanut. -
If 1t is possible, the widow of this veteran should
furnish nnthlns more ublnnt;nl in t he m of munﬂunon. :
‘for instance the War ladals et‘ the dcunnd. Mtchnrg. b&dco or -
papers. I would lmut that lhe hn muutu t0 search vu-y
earefully through her husband's effeots with the objeot of dise



el

some more tangibile means of 1an tem. You oan, 1 an
ire, appreciate the need for : uuiu'nntﬂuu- ot
ailitary services where identif msn is mmnn.

We Ml be glad to fumﬂh yn whh any mnm-
mnmum tn this conneotion.

!w‘r-‘ very trulys

Je As llcﬁll'h.
Olerk, Wax Pensions.
a-.m.a o m--.

New Yi
315 Lch‘“ﬁ An. gsaxr 38the Stnoh
New York
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S
HOME AFFAIRS
ST, JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND

Secretary,
Department Public Health and Welfare:

I forward for consideration a letter received
from the Director,Claims Service, The American Red Cross,
New Yo;k, dated 21st February, relative to the military
service of William Henry Hamilton who is stated to have
served with the Newfoundland Regiment.

Will you kindly cause a reply toc be sent direct

to this communication.
M—,

Secretary.

Pebruary 28,1938

N.
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337 Re: William Henry Hamilton
—
|
Secretary

Department of Defence
Government of Newfoundland |
St. Johns, Newfoundland |

Dear Sir:

We have received a visit from Mrs. Agnes
Hamilton, widow of the above named man, who is desirous of
procuring a statement of her husband's military service.

She has very little information by way
of identifying same, but we are informed this man served
with a Newfoundland Regiment in the British Army, serving’
from about 1914 to 1918, and saw service oversaas.

The veteran was born in Clinton,
Massachusetts, and his parents were Robert and Elizabeth
Hamilton.

If from this information it is possible
for you to identify this veteran's you be
so good as to forward to his widow in\our care official
statement thereof.

G L
NIT:A LAIMS SERVICE
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DLAND REGIME

Questions to be put to the R

7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma )
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so,* which? | 7

8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- 8
cinated? ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiia... % } g

9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-)
vice? .

to be S’fﬂ by you ﬁou are acc;f!ed? ............................. s )
At - A

1. What is your name? .................. enimn; e S 2 ot AP .B.
2. What is your full Address? ............. z R

3- Are you a British Subject? ........ 3,/14'0/3 ......... =%

4. What is your age? ....oo.ooviiiiiiaiiniin.... 4. .)’7 S - s%.

5. What is your Trade or Calling? .............. 8o s

6. Are you Married? .....vuvuuiuiraniiiiiinee. 6. . VA

................................ RS
10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-} 1o, Name ................ R T N
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?.... R

11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service 1 - ;/\’\\J)

A~
x”}m Y e
made me to the above questions are true,

[N

WA “7. ... .Signature of Witness.

H. =\ £ e |(/Y)C) .......

eeieieeiaans do solemnly declare that the above answers

n;u:} that I am willing to fulﬂl/!he engagements mad
SN /i - 21 3
[y 4,0\
R (/1) Py (A OF RECRUIT.
L

ECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.
.

Lot /AL
bear-true alleglance

His Majesty

g to the 1ti of my service.

St 4 Wi do make oath, that I will be faithful and
King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as fn duty
bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against
all

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.
The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.
I hnvé taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been dily e
as replied to,gnd the sald recruij/fas made and signed the deglaratio]
on mm....,,,.,.day ot...?ﬁ’ﬂ‘.&.{gﬂ—.i.“ml 2

Blgnature of Attesting Officer /.M. 7 7. TetN ... [l |

..
th before me at.™

The Recruit above named was cautloned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions,

tCERTIFICATE OF APPRO{WG OFFICER.

quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to thet. .
It enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.

Date.viveiiervarennenienns 191

1 The signature-of- the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
3 Hero insert the “Corps™ for which the Recruit has beén enlisted. ; S

), Recrult {5 to be asked the particulara of
ficate’ of Character, which

T certity that this A of the ab d Récrult 15 correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-

} Approving Officer.




 all ranks. —To-mnquﬂdi\gllh ‘entries
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Name.
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Apparent age o

- 1

‘Chest Measurement

|

years_. B
Gu-th wheu fully expauded é; 1

Range of expansion....

Distinctive marks
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ENFOR

e Mﬂ‘o
/Na e and Address of - mext of kin' “f L3

N SUPPLIED‘" Y REGRUIT ,
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w
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| Relationship.

Particulars as to Marriage

o 37 e
| : (2) Christian and Surname of Woman to Wwhom married, and whether spinster or widow.

(5 Place and date of marriage.
Present address. (@) Initials of Officer verifying entrv.

(a)

[ () @)

Particulars as to Children

Christian Names

Date and Place of Birth

S

TATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

5 seoenonar | semteenge | o i
y lo reckon gerve not allow- ignature ol cers certi-
P P k| ba | R RO | SRS
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Date of promotion to pr%ent rank .
s Eﬁtenﬂed {" } RHngnged{

,..'.,Si.gna.ture of Officer.

B.\pm Record of promotions, Ytductl;xs m..,fq.. jcasyalties; . ’
. Jﬂ . ‘during- actlve service, as reported on. Army . Form Paos 62 G Date of o uq‘,ff;’“-'*‘ ol
5 B 13, Army Form A. a6, ‘o T et offical. oo umenis. Tace ‘asualty Cuuley BE “ mypmmma“‘
From whom rocoived ‘The authority to be quoted in ineachcase. . ; :
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ANAD A![__-__‘_ ITIONARY R G W
128 Snrg cveer.\s..nk, an RIy,.Trps. ye s Mild,....Adm, 22 Gen,H, Dannes Cajiars an,18

hl7654 Spr. Heariehoxn,. .T. Can,Eng. Mild,.eeaneosofidm, 22 Gen,H, Dannes cuhr' 13 :rlm.la.

/Tum.coy .
978250 Spr. Thomson, T.  1/Can.R1y,Trps. PU0. Mild.........Adm, 22 Gen,H, Dannes Camiere 13 Jan.18,
49610 83jt, Varney, 8.

CQn.Eng.S/Tunn, V.Gas 8hall uild,.Adm, 22 Gen,H, Dannes Camisrs 13 Jan.18,
#707187 Pte. Dowmie, G, 2/0an.1td..mr. GSW.Hand L,S1t....Dis, to Med,Board Dep, ex 18(Chicags USA) Gen.H,
Dannes Camisers 13 Jan.18.
838265 Dvr. Drumm, H. IO/Gan.er.TrpS.N-phntic S07.+.0..Adm, 18(Chicago USA) Gen,H, Dannes Camiers 13 Jan,18,

237107 Cpl, Beaney, W, 'I)ann.Rly.Trpe. gn:.o: Bladder ..,Adm, 18(Chicago USA) Gen.H. Dannes Camiers 13 Jan,18,
1081466 Spr, Bottomley, E. can.E.J/Gen.RJy.NApﬁritiu S1t.....Adm, 18(Chicago USA) Gen,H, Dannes Camiers 13 Jan,18. .
Con,.Co, !
(3 2 T1S! ST NO 5
F o e BT e 7 b e e L.En~e, 185, 22 Gen K. Dannec SasTere 15 Ten 10"
g = Jamaica, ¥ilad
5897 Pte., Pavi, I, 3/ -do- : Bronchitie %ild,..Adm, 22 Yen,H, Dannes Camiers 13 Jan.18.
7 Pte. Allen; W, €&/ =-do- Tr.Faet Sav,,,....,Adm, 18(Chicage ‘USA} Gen. M. Dannes Camiers 13 Jan.l8,
5475 1/C, East, E, 4/ -do- Keratitis R,S1t.,,Adm, 18(Chicago USA) Gen.H, Dannes Camiers 313 Jan,l8,
I
ZEV FOUNDLAND CONTINGERLL, # W&L
Pte, Hamilton, W. Newfld, incont +oF urinou.gpr 22 Gﬂn.li. Dannes Camidrs an,l18,
- Mila A 2

I

ARKY ORDNANCE CORP LIST 0,5, 18540, -
034805 Pte, Yackson, T, éﬂg Tath, :! cpe. Constjfation Sev.,,.Adm, 18(Chicago USA) Uen,H. Dann~s Camiers 13 Jan,l8,
> alv,Co, ~ / ;

/
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. CR33/%

Extrast of Oasualties received from Pay & Reaord Ofice,

London, dated Jammary 14,1918.

#3318 Pte. W. Hemilton. /

Incont. Urine, Admitted W.Z., Stationary Hospital,
Wisques, January 8th, 1918.



CR %%\g -

Extract from Nonina.l Roll, of D:uft No. 31, 33 Othezr mks
£19, a/1at. !l.sntound.lmd. nog:umt, AYT, %o 1/1-1:, Fewfomd-
land. negimnt B.E. r., !mba:ked swlthmton 30/10117, g0

#8518 Pte. W. Hamilton,”

Bcl



Extrect from Nominal Roll, embarked St. Johm's A4/ 17

for Oversees

#8318 Pte. W. pgamilten

5




CRO\“‘-}V&': ’28 g

Sxtvagt fran Jaily Ondevs Tort 11 Uslt e Royad Kf1A,
Reg t. Ste John's, Dec ilth, 1916

sy

3318 Pte._Wm. Hamilton,

Attached to the Stvemgth frem Des,llth, 1916,







n Wt £rom Dally Orders Part 11 Depot ;t, John's dated 17/9/18.

#3518 Pte. W, Hasmilton.

Heving been found medically unfit s discharged from 7=9-18




3318 Pte. Hamilten, i/m.

fngatnahdnd  Rophely e simmnaet iy wafl

*




331F Pte. W. Hemilton.

Chatumed (e Geave asd g

WRELOd &L isadesatiay o der ‘AW-
Rwiiodie : '
e




P et T

Extract from Daily Orders part 11 from Unit The Royal
Ne1a Regt.St.Jomn's,dated Angust 5,1918. °

e
e

The following man retumed from Oversess and reported
.at Depot August 4th,

#3318 Pte. W. Hamilton.
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“The Management may decline to forward the Message,
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission. i
Incase the M

remains‘under the control of the N. P. T,, they will refund
£ The N, P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation

® ¢
NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.

Cable Connection with all the World -
SAEEX All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

though it bas been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or

amount paid by the Sender for such Message.
beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss,

Oounter No—— .

its Servants whilst the Message
injury, or damage aris

resulting from th non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.
The control of the N. P. T. over the M

shall be devmed to have -nirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
inthe course of the transit of the Message 10 its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and th

Messange) for further transmission by or through any system, servicc, orl'neof Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or autbori_;y
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connect on with the Telegraphic system or service of the Ny B T

P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded ac

C

(NOT TRANSMITTED)
Signature of Sender.

g to the foregoing y by which I agree to abide

ddsess. ~ Dept of Militia

Line 7 i Oheck
Red. H'l'a | Sent .I:l w‘
Duteg___ 980 30%h, 1918,
o Robert Hamilten, Task's Boach, '

PeBa

Record ofﬂoo. Londan reports 3818,Private

transferred £o.deno

4fied

permanent base,




_ Ltract of Casualties received from ;ay & Record 0ffice,

London, deted Jenuary 29,1918.

#5518 Pte. /., Hemilton.

Clmssified Permencnt Besc, errived at the Pay & Record
0“fice, 26/1/18 from the B.I.F., and proceceded on the

"seme date to the Depot, dinchester.




iD o oins Mlﬂ-
Salnov eh,l. +5-5_ . Bord. ‘ Thyroglosu Duotoﬂild-

G R .
T rsm!ha,t e deo : j ~ WiL,
: Howes,R, D : do : faﬁ& .
ty 0- :
- doe = &
: Sev:
. i
) dos .
" do. .
¥ 8=t cdeg Lobn Bn?umnnia. #i1d
=% - 19-R.Welsh Pus.  Varicooele Sev. .
B R ey o - Uoney #lon ilild. . .
AR Gm:xn P. limar o
438231 Pts.SlmpSOn -Ee iv.S oo Pyrexil Hild. el
eceo, i th.ngB sTrpa. &, o. oy
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Aam.zs.uonlntn;nnes Cemiers 171;555;;'%5’2
Adm .22 Gen H.Dannes Capisrs %.'It!i..!a.u'la.
A 4_.23,60n.ﬂmmos Camiers in' 18.
Gon.H.Dannes Camiers 17th.Jan*18.

At

Aanlg GO -D:
n

’“'"gff:’:" nes Camioes 17CRIIen ‘

Te nes Camiers e :
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IST No.He - :
D;seto Med.Boa.rd Dep.Et_apJ.e eX.x2.UoNsHe th.Jan'IEle




yman, ; : ey - th Dec'l!

Simmons,8. = 7th . E A58 aples Olass A.ex 2 Con.Dep.éth Dag’l'l.,

‘Browett,J. : ; t0 - | Dsp.Etaples Class 2 Oon.Dep.4th Dec'17.
: rurner,t,. : ‘Dis.to Base Dep Etaples;Clasa T,B.Dentist ex 2 Oon.Dep..

o 2 4th Deo'l7.

Gudge, A " . -. Dis.to Base Dep.Etaples Class A.ox 2 Oon.Dep.4th .

M2y; 0. ¢ : : Dis.to Base Dep.Etaples Class A.ex 2 Con.Dep.4th

Moredith,E. : Do : Dis.to Base Dep.Etaples Olass A.ex 2 Con.Dep.4th

Gurney,A. Do : Dis.to Base Dep.Etaples Olass A.sx 2 Oon.Dep.ith

rranknn,.r. Dia.to Bass Dep.Etaples Olass A.ex 2 Oon.Dep.ith

Bsecham,J . i Dis.to Base Dep.Etaples Clases A.ex 2 Oon.Dep.éth

Wright, W, : Dis.to Base Dep.Eteples Class A.ex 2 Oon.Dep.éth’

' Bancook, R. Dis.to Base Dsp.itaples Clasa A.ex 2 Oon.Dep.4th
slundan,!:. i Dis.to Base Dep.Etaples Olass A,ex 2 Con.Dsp.4th
Holding,J : -Dis.to Base Dep.Etaples 0lass A.ex 2 Gon.Dep«éth
Ring,W. : Dis.to Base Dop.Etaples Clags A.ex 2 Con.Dep.4th
Worsley,H. 20 Dis.to Base Dep.Etaples Class a.ex 2 Con.Dep.4th
Orabb,¥. Dis.to Base Dep.Etaplea Olass A.6x 2 Con.Dep.4th

=a:az=a:z!"
5 e

DPOPPLDNPOOB L

Dlasto Baee DopiRousm Olass A.ox & B¢

2=-Cold.Gds.
3-  do.
Nulhollond,B. 3=  dé.




sIme Al
The undermentioned un have been lﬁo_ﬂrg‘-i on
the dates given, Xindly Mot and ilOlf in Daily Orders
Part II.
1 have e%0.

(sgnd) J. M, HOWLRY,

Capte. ato.

1549 ’tﬁo Iab.!u'u K. 3-9-18 Med, Unfit
2111 +» Thos. Do. Do, -
2471 " Do
2231 " Do..
3762 " Do,
3223 " To.
mu 1t m. 1
1479 " Do.
2060 % Do,
2969 1/C. Do,
3152 Pte. Doe
3318 : go
3866 I3
1406 " Do.




EABLE CONNECTION WITH ALLPARTS OF THE WORLD




Allotment...2%.. .....c.ccceeeians weene. Allottee

Date of All

i Embarked for Overseas...........ccooooverive covscriennnens

41«% ‘;—(—,f"lfﬂ'e—,? /ﬁ?f’>>fﬁ’/9

34119 Moo, orzehargt —fortentiB
/4 /.

P RA
| DISEHARGED—MEDICALLY. UNFIT /=19 Ae1 %Y




August 24th. I918

From :=
Aasmtént Adjutant = ‘Headquarters

Paymaster and Officer i/c Records.
: Mi{1itia Dept.

3318, Hemilton Wm. (Private).

Above noted man has bon- recommende’ for discharge
as pernenently unfit by ldedical Board, held on
Satarday, Augast 24th. I am sending him herewith

for your attention and necessary action please.

i Dict :- b
CCD/WFC







(When forwarded for confirmation the doéu_men /V med on pnge 4 shonld be enclosed.)

% J9/ i s 70

Name
(The name must agres strictly with that on enlistment, ¥aless changed subsequently by authority.)

Corps___pnyAL NFWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT,

Battalion, Battery, Company, Depbt, &c.
(If attached to the Regular Establishment of the Special Reserve or Permanent Staff of the Territorial Force, &c., or to General
Staff of the Army, it should be so stated.) i

Date of discl
Place of discharg:
1. « Description at the time of discharge.
Age years : months Descriptive marks. 12
_ Haight feot, inches
Chest girth when fully ded ins,
measure-
ment {mge of expansion ins. __COPIies SENT i
C plexi
Eyes X 918
Hair
Trade
Intended ‘place of
residence L
(To be given as fully
as

(The measurements aod description should be carefully taken on the day the man leaves his unit, but in the case of men sent
home from abroad for discharge, the age and intended place of residence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer who
confirms the discharge at home.)

2. The above-named man is disck d in ¢ of

(The cause of discharge must_be worded as in the King's ions and_be identical with that on the discharge
certificate. If discharged by superior authority, the No. and date of the letter to be quoted.)

8. Military character :—

4. Ch ded in accordands with King's Regulations :—

To be filled in on the soldier quitting the Colours.

Certified that the above is an accurate copy of the character given by me on Army Form B. 2067* and that Army Form D. 489
2 was awarded in’this case, 5

Initials of Commanding Officer.

Army Form B: 2088 has been issued to*

i 7 7
D.D. &L, London, EC, _l‘:;,z'. Strike out if not applicable.

s *o
Ayson W \Viziz6 Magi 520,000 216 Boh.3) —g— [OVER.




Declared ‘Age. ..

7 Trade or Oceripation .

Height™ i

o Welght

~il-(}heet Girth when fully expanded. . .
Meastre-.
ment.  ( Range of expansion. .

: Al:l_\'yeimlr ?ey«;lom-)wnl_:. S S
J :

N - Ao
Vaceination !\Iarks%

Number.... ...

b~ When Vaccinated ...

_.Vision caen

o i e e oy

&

(a) Marks indicating congenital peculi-
arities or previous disease

(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to
- Cause Rejection

Approved by (Signature)

(Rank)

Joined on Enlistment .

|
|

SR

- Py £
4 RECORD_ S
CHOPLIS SENT

No.

(hy

2 Medical Otﬁccrf
g,.ﬁ 191(

i Regtl. No.




Signatare of Me3kal Ofloer: -

mﬂﬂl!ﬂi- HOSEL, 3¢ 4 ‘ A 3 77';&”% r&—?/(f.‘(.‘,( 169 adie - L.ee.
~ ABERDEEN, : ek ORGSR .9&4'7.,@.4..;,;‘,{ 7/’;' /m.)//-lﬂol
: Mokl T T MW{?M %Lm.»e-w
' :.y/;ﬁ.%u.m Hack Fhceine ¥ofpo buithonr

J~777 M@M et 6/4,

\‘Mm ;/37’f%jéé;i *-' * /V/)D~ s /j &f /hryu /WQAM W ?’A/ £ /‘-l«/al«-\ /{A.LJ

“‘: L
; s e




'TABLE IV—SERVICE TABLE.

Date of
Arrival or
Embarkation

Date of
rture or
Disembarkation.

Station or Troopship

Date of
Arrival or
‘Embarkation

Date of
Departure or
Dirembarkation




sl

% aia N, g T 'IE with previous servico in Amny, stute—

& ik //;pua,éi (e) Formar Unit; : s
4 Name //AMI(-'/'SN. wa. (t) Rogimental No.;
5.

Aplatbirhdy g 3 / () Dato of Diachiargo;
: e ﬂ&qﬁ {8) Osuse of Discharge.
6. . Enlisted ' ! )
3 {ﬂ /%r/{ ==

7 ’

8. - Disability in respect of which invaliding is Proposed.
(Other disabilities should be reported upon in ansufer to. COPYS BENT
Yo | e/

- Statement of Case.

Note.—Th: anscers ta ths following questions are to bo filled in by the Oﬂ'wr n madiaat charge of the
eaze. In answering them he will carefully di betuween the man's J: d evidence recorded
in his military and suwdical documents, He witl also carefully distinguish cases entirely due to venereal disease.

9. Decoaf origin of disbility. /\—ﬁ‘—lu LSS~ T @“N t308) .

10. Phyon of origia of disability. Q: o
11. Give concisely tho cssential facts, of the B : S
history Mgﬂdghxm, ;‘f"‘fs b‘::l‘:rm: e S "M% ﬁh«.‘?
o v , : i
e 1 ey ey W) s fa e wods

12." Give your opinion s &0 the causatidn o

b the disability, 'stating" whetlier in your
opinion it is—

(@) attributable to or nggravated by

service: during the present war,

climate, or mhnury ‘military r— .

service.  (The specific  condi-

Gan o okt 1o’ utf.nlrutcd

should bo siated, seo Notes on

page 3). ¥
(b) constitutional or hmdmuy, and A .

:Lnen ggravated by service during sl

preseny war. ; . 3
i - @) atsiutable o or pgeravtad by ateldy b s MC"“
B proper ‘care on the ot ! ,f A .

mnna dpan, 6.g; intemperance,

(hgtss) Wi Webhi/Puph. $40as. 18, D, D, &L, Sab. 11, v«—llxug.



If the disability is an injury, was it
caused— i i

() In action? : 3
* () On field servico? :
(e) Onduty? (et
(d) Off duty? ; 2 2

15. Was s Court of Inguiry held on the 2 :
injury? G
1f so—{a) When? i
() Where?
() Opinion?

16. Was an operation performed? H so,
what'?

declined ?

18. In casc of loss' or decay of teeth. Is the
loss of tecth the result of wounds,
injury or disease, directly® attributable : T
10 active service?

Ao
17. Xf not, was sn operation sdvised 'and L"——

. Give particulurs of any other disabilities -
existing, but not in themselves ufficient
o cause invaliding, and stato whother A
they are attributabls to or have been i
nggravated by service during the present |
wa.

20. Do you ncommd
{o) Diselargo o permanently unf, o ,a,(/
) Obango o England »

Of’ﬁeer in‘m dlcal chm-ge of case,

I bave satisfied myself oi the genernl aceuracy of this report, and concur therewith,
exceptt

Statio

o " Officer in charge of Hospital.
Date. 7 % 3

#Loss of tecth on or imulialdy alter, active service, should muﬂhubed thereto, \ml;s there is evidence that it is due to some
other cause. 5

fn-u.m.‘wudﬂmmﬁ_mpmhgnq




.ﬂzL Lot | Mokt

/f 1sr. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT /
ALLOTMENTS

IM W Regl. No. s f'

hereby agree, until further notification by me, and jn similar official form to make an Allotment of
S -.. Dollars and ... o Cents, per dxem. from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undennennoned Pemn Persons. such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and production of the relative Iden!lty Certificates by the Pemn ; Persons

concerned, viz. : @f
Allatmenf begins. W / 5

Identity | Wh e, Child,
C=mﬁ:m other Relative or Naxe (in full) . ADDRESS

| (each person)

e
|
.
|

Total Allotment, § p

NOTE.—This form must be teted by the Officer C Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as unlhnrlty to make the
required Plyl!llll on nppll:nﬁnn %




T

S
3412

Al 1sz. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT /

/ ALLOTMENTS
Y g . / s
I /ﬂ(M«[é((me f\/amf 5 Regl. No.. &

hereby agree, until further notification by me, and i similar official form to make an Allotment of

e e Dollars and £ .*—""‘:c.i.._._ Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned l’ersan Pemms. such payment to be mde on proof
of identity of, and production of the relatlve ldenhty Certificates by the Pemn 2 Persons
concerned, viz. : :

Allotment begins. //f( /My / :

Identity ‘n!!!)l!r Wife, Cluld 7 n
Certificate]  othier Relative or Nasz (ia fall) o
A‘Bfn . Friend (each ‘_""‘"‘)

9l I slen, m@vf | ,
j»“'ﬂl/iru'.f'-/‘ /;L,.‘ ,'; a LAy 'A?Eac'}:

724 Y2

Total Allotment, § 7@

;i NOTE —Thln forsu must be | by ﬂm Oﬂioer C Company, signzd by the Volunteer, counter-

signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
~ required pnymenh on upplicadon

Officer Compganding '}‘/
% Company || M’
it ik




=
§

\ﬂ e ; B TAETOE T
5 [I Ranlc /&z M a) : T g 23 NF‘P!’E:

Gl s . Less Allotment 5 v
" Net Rate 173 2

| From

T < / 5 i ] g
Balance i N A s T T

Acquittance Rolls Pay @ Fet Rate ~ 9_'»0 4

DERTTS e ! " cREDITS - Bopliog 1Ratei| ¢ ¢

Hospital Advances
A.B. 82, sy
P &.R.0. °amcms : ;

w72




0.5, /18

o OnLed. el e

o

BAS ’!,PA!.CIB!IF!.A!I

wred ﬁ yeuks 6% dhoharrp. tranafer

&e other Unite, er en return to Howrnﬂhnl u aceordanse®

Al Fo, X h_ﬂbﬂw—‘“t__ww——*

.

Aliebusnt /5 daye @ 70

Teymealss
19/ /15
ey BeRALED

/}aMn{ @-;Lft-

NInidas: &'r/.

Total Devits
due Dy Teymanter .

O X

Rt S

""ﬂ"‘ roo .

703 Alles /5 days af 16t
ouwr Allees’ dys O F

othey Greditss:

Tetal Gredits

..w,“.“rt“m.‘m....?:‘--.‘..‘

mnum.m-cuumcmk"

--fkﬁﬁﬁéa:é;

‘Atcomt end find 1 %0 be,eerrest
coPY SENT TO
c.H

{F1ace)
Eade I’

and is thepefers subject

Pay & Record 01'!10:6 “London,

Thecked in lecoz-da;c. b

it.h mzunun recelved in
L ip lml ‘a8 WAy be fou

mssmml

\)JuUQlB

extrast Trem the Pay Book ef £
44 ’6, t oot

P

Chief Taymastar & Officer 1/e Teo




Na, ' ; | N.P.P. /BB,
T HEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT T

-
Pay & Record Office,
)%[ > 58, Victoria Street
To: _JS3/F A Mf} ©  London, S.W. 1,
Lopal Morbed £o5 Hloesy T
=

ek,

Herewith [%ﬁﬂfm,éé by, z{{—ﬂ i W,,,zl—l/
Atnilffnes  Boom FKonvgfo Tt S, mrﬁ«jy

Please acknowledge receipt hsr-eon

(sig- ) /« :
(Date) %W‘/é&g/f/p’ Chief/ Paymaster & Officer i/c Récorda.




FoR STAMPS

THIS FORM WILL BE ACCEPTED AT ALL
* PosT OFFICE TELEGRAPH STATIONS.

ot ot
ok @B 1 kg hjgﬂ%
e L ——

v o

Authorised.

Haring read the conditions printed an the back hereof, I request that tha abars talogram be farwarded by the Westarn
T raimR Unlon Telagraph-Gable Systam, nh]uhmddoquﬁ‘rmh' Tiaros: 1
TELEGRAPHED. ;
1. z A

CABLE Annnseezs REGISTERED IN ANY. PAm‘ OF THE wonu:, OR wrnl ANY OOMPANV’ ARE AVAILABLE OVER THE
LINES OF EL




FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIME

I8

Questions to be put to the Re

1. What is your name? ....i...........e.

2. What is your full Address?

E 3. Are you a British Subject? ..........ccunn..
4. What is your age? .........coooiiiiiiianinn.
| 5. What is your Trade or Calling? ..............
6. Are you Married? ....

7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma
| jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?

8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac-
cinated ?

B 9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Sn:r-

10, Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?..

1035 va)
{ Corps .
11. Are you willing to serve upon the condmons as embodied in the roll of service l T ‘/\'\\_}} !

to be ﬂgned b]: you myuu are a:pgte
X z

0 make oath, that I will be faithful and
béar true allegiance to His Majeaty King Georze the Fifth, His Helrs and Successors, and that I will, as In duty
bound, honestly and faithfully rlefend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against
il énemies, according to the conditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that u ka made any falss answer to any of the above questio
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army

The above questions were then read to the Recruit In my presence.
T have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has hoon

o
a8 replted 7 nd the satd w s and signed the déﬂmﬂo 4-‘., {

on this... f.... day o, L N T e L0
Signatare of Attesting Officer

1CERTIFICATE OF APPBO\‘INB OFFK
I certify that this Attestation of the ‘above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-

quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to they
It enlisted by special l\lllzﬂl’{". such will be attached to the original attestation.

DAtB. e usssssinnaiiiiiiannn bL it MRk Pt e S DRI S S diaman e R TR e 2
}Appmﬂn‘ﬂﬂcan

Plags........., S ets 4o s are SoTa aTe

H'hu almtnro o( the Approving Officer {5 to ba affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
e insert the “Corps? for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

* It 50, Recrult is'to bo asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if pnulhla his Certificate of
Discharge and Certificats of Character, which should ba returned.to him <¢onspicuously endorsed in red Ink, as hﬂm
'—_(Nllﬂl).. .....n—enu.(mllnth- (Regiment) . .ov.uuuviuiees ...‘Aonlhl(lhh)




Pamculars as to Mamx

g}
@ Chd-n-n and !nmmh nf Wumnn to'whom married, and whether spinste idow. (6) Place and date of marriage.
©) Present address. () Tnitials of Officer ver I,mgmn.
(@) 8) ()
Particulars as to Children
Chrisian Names Date and Place of Birth +
STATEMENT QF THE SERVICES
la«ne;e'nh‘.l; Serciceln Re- Sl £0!
Rgt. P i o eyt ignature of Emnrh-
i e Bepor | | Cubmin, e | Army Rank | Duer | Srgelagiie [l | g correctues of
var | pars | vaurs | pam

Service towards limited

Joined at

reckons from

on.




A o e

No. 9682/911 N.F.P./73.

From - oo
Chief Paymaster & 0. i/cdRe

Newfoundland Contingent,

58, Victoria straet

London, S.W!/

Of’(‘tcar uommand‘inp;, ; i
- 2/Bn Royal Nf1d. Regt. |
1. ¥Winchester.

Swedmesd:  18th Jype 191 g
Subject: Pte. W, Hamilton 3318

With reference to ths follow-

ing telegram ( 5433) from the Hon.
ministsr of wilitia, rec:iivad

Pay to 3318 Hamilton £10:0:0 -~

necoivad the sum of ‘yenn

Draft £ 10:0:0 is enclossd '

for paymsnt to this Soldier. an account, of
Kindly obtain his receipt

heréor-w‘ cabls remittance from Newfoundland.

éhiaf Pa_vmagt.sr & 0. i/c lecords. m Rank I

| " 4 & Vitness MM{M







THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

From

To

HEADQUARTERS

Q_Z ﬁ/e’}z U %faﬁaﬂa”fzﬂzg

: o Aug0st .24the. 918, 494, .

Asaistent Adjutant - Headquarters

Paymaster and Officer 1/c Regords,
Militia Dept.

3318, Hamilton Wm, (Private).

Above noted man has been reuoinmanded for discharge
a8 i:ermanently unfit by Medieal Board, held on
Satudnf. August 24th. I am sending him herewith

for your attention and m‘osnliry action pleasé.

Dict :=
CCD/WEC

Depot The T ot te/fi U




E .‘mc 1., /13, 26/5/17,
| ml. Wo 3548 Rank JZL yeme
I o™ 74’//,/,

be rendered for all® ranks on dischargs.

on 2/ 7//;‘ L\thorét'y ‘

LASTP}L!.OERTIF
pes
tranafer to other Units, or on retuz-n Lo Neufoundland in nccordanee

Q}_&m;& Uni} @‘é % Who tas 49&2‘%2 1
Ceuse =

: 1
PARTICUTARS 2

5 2

PARTICUTARS
Alones Dv, 1rGm

Cesh Peymenbs:
19/7/1§

Cther Tekits:

E
|
|
E
E

Allstment /& asys @/J0

e
R
n

o

~Ealanc6 Cl'e 309t

,/b ,2 3is pay/Sdaye Q f /-0 5/: - ;
Flold Allso /5 days G ¢ sol- //ﬂ
s Other ilicee  dava @ F Jréiso _/-‘7 .74 /0 1

Cther Credits: =

VEW - ‘ =

Total Credite

‘Baienca dvo'in’

A-44- [
145 ; ox
qf A{-cn\mu ﬂnd find it to bo, u'\:-reéu c::traot 1‘r'z'n the Pu

v91f

inforaaiien resaived in the Pay & Récord Office
Mxendmcm 1f and as may he found necessary, %ﬂi




(T i st agea sty with tha¥on sxlsmen, nalom changed sebsequently by autbriy)
ROYAL NFWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

3 Corps.
- Battalion, Battery, Company, Depdt, &c. : i
g (H attached to the Regular Establi it oi thn Special Reserve or Permanent Shﬁ of the Territorial Force, &c., or to General 1
7 af of the Ary, it should be

Dato of discharg, WM 2= '% /q 1§
Place of dischargo iZeits W&d

i 1. . Deacriflion ot the time of discharye. :
| R AEH mnndm Descriptive marks.
E . migh: :

E Chest girth 'ﬂmn h]ly expanded. iu.
" ment range of ion, ins.
I b r
Eyes f |
Hai {
i vm A
Tatended place of #’ 1
5 ‘residence - &
(Tu ‘be given as fully - ; §
7 :
( he measurements aod description should be carefully taken on \he day the man leaves his unit, but \n the case of men sent 1
‘home from abréad for discharge, the age and intended place of residence shnuh‘l be left blank to Le filled in by the Officer who
i ‘confirms the d.inin(ge at home.) B 3
i z:m- 'mz MMM@L{\ 1
18 : |
(The cause of discharge must be worded as prescribed in the King's Regulations and be identical with um on the discharge 4 {
certificate. If discharged by superior Autbcmy. 3»; No. and date of the letter to be quoted.) 3
" N 3. Military charaoter i— el

4. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations :— x

To be flled in on the soldier quitting the Colours.

Cetified that ﬂnlhavn is an accurate wpyul tﬁe:hln:lzpv:n'bymeen Army Foqm B, 2067% and that Army Form D. 480

G : G - : !ulﬂmnfca:mndmx'oﬁeer“

D. D, & L., London, E.C. Yoo

Forn. = * Strike out if not applicable.
Aggoa Wi \Wazis6 Magt 350,000 216 Seh.3) —gi— ey >




Ho s tn_pooscosion of the following mumber of G0, bodges (f the man
e e O e O or s 1at July, 1881, the mumber bo would
have been entitled to o not been promoted should be stated).

Io it probuble that o will bo entitlod to anotber good conduct badge
‘beors the confirmation of theae proceodings ?

B.

Classification for service, or proficiency pay.. .

~
6. Campaigns, Medals and
ipaigns

Certificate of education

7. Ths nccounts are correetly bolanced, and I have impactiolly inquired imto all matters brought beforo me
in accordance with Regulations.

(Place).
(Date) & Batin. Regiment.
8. Gertificate to be signed by the soldier on discharge.

and all

I hereby_acknowledge that I have received all my pay and { ing clothing
just d®pauf® up qo the present dats, subject to tho reservations of the claims noted on the 3rd page.

(Plac), (- n W 12,
(M)/Mrﬁ.]mﬂ; 1947-

(When a soldicr is absent through illaess os iy oher cause, and it is not desirable to forward these proceedings to hins for sigoature, a
mauscript copy should be sent for the man ta sign, and whea returned should be attached here.)

5

(Signature of Seldier.)

of Witness.)

o Additional certificats in the case of o soldicr who takea his discharge @b his own requet.
T heroby declare that I do of my own free will roquest to be discharged from His Majesty's Service.

(Signature of Soldier.)

10. Statement of service.
Servico towards engagement to_______(tho date ta which the vecord of servics is completed) years days.
Furthes saxvice  »  » (tho date of ion of disel i &
Total ..., " »
1. Confirmation of discharge.
The discharge of the above-named man is hereby confirmed for (date)
(Place)
Signaturs,
(Date).

_ Commanding officers (or thie Paymaster if nt Notley) will iseus to every discharged soldier whoso cloiin to
pension, mtger m; uuglmt qfd;l:rvm brAdmbl%ty,utDn hel m:lgm ﬁmdetmﬂ:a'wnaidomion of the Chelsea Board,
o memorandum for his guidance on Army Form D. 4vl, and will ‘at the same time tranamit to the Secretary,
Royal Hospital Chelsea, o descriptive zotura of the man on Army Form D. 400, gkl




B




at all, t
mmomnwéﬁ.t«ugng rg s i
Qeneral w! Oomrﬂou ;

( l.

(n). ’

(a) .lttubnt-‘bh %0 want of proper care on the man's part
-43. Ho has often wm wnh this eew:l-htotmt being able to

hold his water.” Medioines did Ih Waa then sent to Hilsea

for observation. Later a n'lc recommended and he proe 3

i modn..nen-mbmnblomdpwuuﬂlwum-. i
14 N A

1% N A; e |

1b: W A |
17 N

- 18, W A |
19; N. A,

20. DISCHARGE AS PETMANEVTLY UNFIT FOR ACTIVE SERWIOE - - e |

- ‘{sgl) J.StP.K. ,capﬂ.'ﬂ.l.l.c.
Hageley Down Camp.

2 1) No
2) Bo
3) %
(4) Yes

Yes for active service

1Y

. BOBIRORAR .,
B

Yos
¥o
¥o
¥o
{8g1) JoaN G mmm
5 L smmm TATT
8%. John's, Nf1d., Axah C.. T

August 24tn., 1918 APPROVED (3GD) OLUNY MACPHERSON,Najer

D, rfzwmunau,.

.

CERTIFIED mm-.r _COPY
" OLUNY MACPHERSON, bjoz

mQ]'Za

& T MEDIGA; %

AUG 241918 $"‘,‘
/




case of every! discharged soldier whose

INSTRUCTIONS—This form is to be complet
i isability, i for the i ion of the Pensions
i

<claim to pension. on account of ,.is to be
and Disabilities Board. = ", i

This section should be completed in the Hospital at which a man is attending at the time of
‘his examination by a Medical Board, or, if the man is not in Hospital, by the Medical Officer of
the Unit or Command Depot. The Soldier should be given a full opportunity of examining it, as,
if awarded a pension, his subsequent identification depends-on his confirming this declaration. The
“Rank,” “Station,” and “Date” should be in his own handwriting.

The foum will then be attached to the Procecdings of the man’s = Medical Board and will he
forwarded to the O, ifc'Records together with the remainder of the man’s documents.

Changes occurring in the description subsequent to the date of admission to pension should be
noted in red ink. i

Name in full f"km ' W_'W,O-
Regiment from which di: g 7ot @/"" ,/ A
Regimental number 33/ S— S

Intended address Xw(‘, [EYSNS . .

Height on discharge &~ " Feet - %

Color of hair on discharge  FRrouAl Pescoo
Complexion %-0__:( .

Color of eyes Mo

Descriptive Marks )
Figure on discharge R 2dulow
Christian name of Father  [Qs e T -

Christian name of Mother ?}rfvo& “

Wife’s maiden name in full —
‘Date and place of marriage —
Christian names of children ~

; " .
) ; b
Place and date of soldier's birth, ko TReowtn [ [:& g Lo iz
Nature and locality of civil employment required 7

I declare that I am the soldier referred to above and ‘that all the particulars contained in the
above statement are, to the best of my knowledge, correct

(Soldier’s signature in full) o ;'7&% : ﬂ M e % ;
e e Sl Ranly Pl -

Staton W 7 bw Qg oaaffs
I certify that the above named soldier signed the foregoing declaration in my presence, and that

the above description and details are, to the best of my knowledge correct.

Cfeardi e
Medical Officer ilc Hospital.
Unit, or Command Depot."

Qipa

i



. Birthpl

%@%_%"”‘

Became non-effective by

Trade or O« ti
Hejsht Ser P rj‘ feet, /0 7 inches.
Weight .. .. . ; L]0 Iba.

Chést {mmh;’:;l,:dru“, ‘// inches,
-Km°nt R 7 il’l(‘hﬂﬂ
Physical Development ...

‘Arm Right Left
Vacoination Marks{ ——— _
Number
When Vaccinated ——%T

X RE—V=
Vigion .. .. {ITE g %,

(a) Marks indicating con- | )
! n M 8 liariti or
previous disease
(b) Slight defects but not ®)
cient to cause re-
jection ... ... / -
Kot by (Bignat N el L
- (fand) 7 7 7 Medical Officer.
i /7 1
on___“// dayoef Moo | il
Corpe.  Regtl Ko
Joined on Enlistment ... == :
e OYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT. | 527/




j/ !

76

v7 |

Af /ﬁ;é‘/ﬁa;a %4‘..% Y% : /17»@4;;;7@

-'37 4’7‘ MW-"‘{:L—\ /?C /1&”/




: ‘Table IV.—Service Table.

Station or Troopship

Date of Date of

arrival or departure or Station or Troopship
embarkation | disembarkation

%




- Army Form B. 103.

§ Religion...........
E Ln]lstcd (d) //

S A i i A Sl W A n‘lturaofOﬂicer
"ﬂjt\RcPWt Recotd of :rsf e RCmarLl
i &c., during sl Vgl b o] oo < S D F ol |- Takén T
i ! al

- Bi3, Army Form A. 86, or.in other ulficial dogunients. Casualty | B3, A..,., 14 L

The anliority ta-be quoted in zacl- caser %
7 s “ : <he ucm-m
: Emﬁacked(&_! 4

From whom reccived

,?WW]? =

(@) In the case of a wau who las v ougag:l for, on “subisted inio Secuvin 1, Aoy Resery
1b) “Sigualler, Shosing Sumitl, &e. 8 Wi ST 2w 017 g

AR




: LAST PAY CERTITRICATE MAH COPYnJg-.p.g%

n to Newfoundland in acdordance

To be renderec for all ranks on discharge, transfer to.other units, or on retur

with C.L./19, 26,5/17. :
Regtl No.z3/% Fank b Name A Unit fhe,

to %,%ﬂs 2lau on,qa/;//y Authority

. DR. i STATEMENT OF AGGOUNT CR.
; PARTICTARS g g B s 7d PETIOULARS 2 7 £ inads
‘Balance [r. from ] _ Balance Cr. from
Allotment ,4-days @ 70% ,/4 5 }X 3| 2 Pay /g#daye @ S/"" : IL/&‘ a0
Cash Payments: : Field Allce /& days @ 3',/0¢ A/ | Fa
/9-~p- 158 /0|6 . W) s 7|0
; Other Allces days @ ¢ :

Other Credits:

ol a:.
| &

o4
~
N
o) . 5
& | Other Debits:
o
~
'y
o
g
9]
o
oe,

Total Credits

=)
o
E ' /gl 7 Balance due to Paymaster.
ol ! :
: MEADZ4P] 3| /A
el ha.ve carﬁ_ﬂully, exemined this '%tatement of Account and find 1t to be a correct extract from the Pay Book of

# ,érly % ;
S hadoatic (& 101 ;
Zf,lm,“__)_ : QG " COg;pa,n}.

Mmde—up/Chocroa 1n acclcdnnoe with information received in the Pay & Record Qffice ; ° 270y 1918

and is thercfors cubisst Lo améndment if and: as may be found necessary. M 2 =
aymaster & Officer 1/c Recgrda.

Pay & Record Office; London,
27 JUL 1918 191

il




16-10-18-300.

: I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have had an interview with the Vocational

§ Officer of the Civil Re-establishment Committee or other recognized vocational
agent of the Committee who has explained to me the provisions made by the Com-

- mittee for the industrial re-training of disabled or partially disabled sailors and
soldiers as well as the readiness of the Committee to assist any returned sailors
and soldiers (whether disabled or not) to find employment. My decision is as
follows:

i W/ e Sgnature of Man.
eg. No. ,3318'
: Mo/(d/ -

Signatur‘e of the Vocational Officer or his Representative.




T

su.John's Hevfoxmdlan&.' S

Declzecbion refu:.recl of olﬁcers ad  men of the. Roye\.'l. Hew:‘r‘omdem‘.
Regiment,vho clcims War Service: Gn'burby uncler Order—:.n-t,ouncil

dctsa jcouary 26th.1%19. el T S /

L. complete reply must be glwn to every questmn in th].s Decluratmn.-

Dhere must be no blenks and no dashesd, 1f ony quostion ore not
adplicchle, the words "HOT APPLICABLE" "must be writier out.

on cormlstion this beela.ration is to be retumed. to T
RICORNG, PLY {: RECORD OE‘E'ICE,SQ.HOEI'S.

s aoesee

Shristicn nme.d.. St .. 2. Sumnare . .’

3.%@;‘11:..4...%‘{CE\................. 4. Reg’ul.llo.(;? [
5, .adrs %

Tievanscancann
of gratuity ore to Fwx be

veeodoeisisccaescronseensc s oo

.lcln-l"".lvln‘.l"llu.uug-»illlli.':iv
6.De%te of enlistrent in the Regiment.
7.ligne of dependent,if any,to whon‘Separction pllowrmee-is being
issued,or was being 1;2,;&15(11 tely Prior 0 Your disChirfCessceces

P
1'1—7"
A Fe 0% cecciecae

“ e B e areaYERLe
8,Relcbionshin of svch deaenﬂents..... b €egoconns

9,A00ress in full of such de 1cna.cnu..... .

illvllo‘.llllcl'.!'l‘OII'Q'.-..A.-0--1...;!‘...4‘-!.‘ scevseseescsnas
i ©

;1.‘&’«::0 y,ou, on active service nly in ltlﬂd. I:E s0,give _d.‘.tes,w,

ulors of  SUCH SCIVICCe..s. /¥ Lo ..,........;.......‘.......,.- calene

‘..o-.cn---a--a-n;--_n-ou-n»--n........-.....---.._--.¢‘---.---..--"no-‘nx.;v




12,
War Seruc\e "'"tutyv If 0, st..ta

heve clrecdy received éx_nd# vhor:

TSR
PR

: 15.Have yob. been

16iHave you,durin; Tle Dresent Wor,s

1%.hre you entitled 10 veceive or hove you received ony Crotuity in
. Sl / 7 3

the nature of Post .\Jl-,ug.;;,e Yoy from the Imperial Po’&:’j‘; If so,

scesascsscan

stote cmount received,oxr o vhich yon' ore entitled...
R TP L R T R R P R P
18.Did you revert Cverseas 1o - renlk 10‘1!&1‘% the substmtive rank

ehescesopcrcrucocneconmn o

held by youw on your arrivel im _u
(b). If so,wcs sugy reversion in comsecuerct of riscondve® or-in-
e-_Ficiency?....‘.i;’,a...,..-n..v.......,.%....'..c.n.(.....m‘....

19.Are you mow SeLviil’ © in e Rezte? oLev.e.. . I RO Tive ;o (c) Dote
- = '

of discharse

seteacsrrbecevenPeses e esaccs sossssesssazeve-osncassasatcssRetro Nt

eeeseescMessccoeocvoccnnce i soc 000 1 6ceB M eI e ls et eeen O Reee e

‘20, Did you 2t any time serve oW e iront in o actuel thectre of

roTf so give  perticulars oi  places, end dates of sucl: sService.....

e isieasesasaess ewsevaeET I iRe a0 easts a0 ea o sleec e ose Ahesosg Rt atIane

'..'...'-.------.----..‘.-,n-...-s.----.-.--vo-g-ar-.--'..-'..-....-aAo.-.

21.(z) Lre you receivény treatment irom the Civil Re-Establishmerm .Con.%

(b} 1% 60), :;“W in rek_:'eip't oij full pey ank 1lowgnces from thab

cé i't’oee.;"ar.-.
; '*nd I mcjce t'm.s solem decl: ;atmn.,menscienti 1y believinf“ it te be
Y ‘u*me, & kmo rinv that 4% is of  the sg fo:v:qe e:ffect as if mude :

l:o.e-......-an-‘-o----o----c-n--np--.-.'---no“.---




T esesesessnsels '--.'.-lc..-.-.------;-----.-------

certifiod Correct. ; Peyraster.




B TR

4 ) 5 O
Ero o0,

- :
&5 O] Registered Letter Addressed— Ui i No. of =
o s i ——
A9 1Y ; , ;
G2 ;’ / () h’ e Sy da" Reeelved n Registered Letter
,é! taircaied as oo e paceint o

2

_J(z] f {Q’
E 2
- Received by 7/' Jﬂ “~t

Ll

NOTE.—This Form must be assorted up, each separately as -aﬁbr.

Bs0ccccecssscceccesesescsorerrerstesasesecens




RN ﬁ*«-’».é«ﬁa}jﬁﬁc"ﬁ‘“f??&?ﬂ{‘

NP L4

100801-
From Pay & Record Ofﬂ'd‘o,m;;dm 3
To Minister of '111t1s;st.3qbn's.qud.
#3318 Pte.W.Hami1ton
. 8-4-18 pay for cost of 1 Blue Amlé_t. a1 Ha-n,dkez'dk‘xlef & 1 Soup
g Basin whilst at Hilsea lilitary Hospital as per voucher 6281.94




end on February 28th. If an extension is in the meantime -

. gamtux, Z'ﬁkil.ﬁ,u’.y you,




ALLOTMENTS

hereby agzee, until further notification by me, and snnillr official form to make an Allotment of
Dollars nnd M Cents per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermennoned Person = Persons, such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and production of the relative Identlty Certificates by the Person % d Persons
concerned, viz. :

Allotment begins W M

Identity \Whether Wife, Child, AMOUNT

Certificate| other Relative or NAME (in full) ; ADDRESS
No. Friend (each person)

2 | Latto, | Hotarr
s (B M
AAE 7

P

Total Allotment, § : Zﬁ

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer C nding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the

required payments on application.

(Sig.)..
Officer c%nding 3
y Cnmpnny
« 3 (R 5

A9




cstes =

Allotment of" 0 per paya}:le to
hiqéza/z;{;:; "ﬁ?pm //4964 g}

Mszontinued on account of




6. I yeur hﬂm is aet npyu'uu
m lm- reame]

6. If your husbamd is a ehremie invalid amd yoe
fncapasituted,stute nuture of - -
isdisal Oe: ate aust de |
emlsaed with this devmsent gtating Trom AL
what dmnte husbamd has besn Zotelly imeap~
-a8itated, and for how long incapasity ie
14!-1; V0 00k BiNue)

2y

7. Ifysu area -xm atats Aate aad b :
© pinseef death o!nu husband, : Hialsy o ot e

0.Have you maxried sgain sine u-ﬁ i
otmnnuﬁmtlub ; e Sl




Aotual ameunt cemtributesd by welager
during te year prisz te emiisteent.

1.

1'._

Win: LR, bt senteAbaind: wo ity c .
oz monthly, % : M

nu this smovnt inelude payment of
sen's beard, ot

18.

State youxr sen's twade o unpsu.l —P/JWYWQ
priez te enlistment. : "I’%

19

State ameunt of his wages per week #,,20 0o

Btate hame and address of his 1388 ta” 9:
employsz.

J@b ‘@Exm,

.

°2/~ M

State smeunt of alletmenty it )
by yeu frem sen simse enlimtmant

::;&t‘:‘-mtnu cumuuu- LS W q*’%‘" : ;6{17

um amount osntriduted by Weekly Monthly
othar oh!unl- v A ‘ 2L R

Axe o2 these childzyen in the -
upl:p“d;nnm:mhm MNo.

It net uuluu lwnn tnn otn
ohildven,nta te Gsuse..xpiain Tuliy 3‘""% +

isu whm ave you seslding n paesensy Mw

|
1

- g 3'"2'.:‘.::.:‘&\»« Bt e s

b




% seliler a the time o2 his

aliatasnt ab eupleyes of the NIl Qevermmemt. \0.

88, In what capasity and in what plase?

B5. Is he in Tesaipt of a salasy
ﬂl‘mh& in the Reyal
Reglinen t? 'se, hew mmah,

1 herewith mske this sslemn Declaxatisn censeientisusly W

believing same te be true and knewing 1t t» be vf the suw fores mad effeet
o8 1f male under OARH and in Virtus of the/Evidencs 8%, - ;

/ R o 4
Declared and subsezribed befere me at- -2 7
14 Ao pea itz b

this -ty of-- 2---19 57
Z

This eppldeation mat be 8 4 by twe zespensible payties
ene of vhom must be & ONwgypam, the etier a . presantative of ysur lesal
Patzistie Jund Comittes,oertifying that te the beat of theiy knewledge
after oayeful imvestigatiem tis abewe stateme® are comeat and the
ssldisr fivet above mentl ened 1w the sele suppezt of the applism %o

Sigaature ef Clergymam--

i S e
o Rt e et o 5 58 8 00 0 W 0

Sigataze of member of the
Patrietio Fasd Comittee--=r"




' Mar.£,1920

1'r8.71iza Hamilton,
Tacks Besich,BaBe

Dear iladam:-

With reference %o gﬂo:u" upplication
for Separation allovence, I ve heen direected
&0 inform you that same cannot be granted, because
yonr husband is mot totally incapaci tated.

“he Regulations only pernit the lssue
of “gparation #llowance to ¢ mother whose
hnsband is living,if, the said husband is
totally incapacitated.

Yours truly,

-

' Ja jox -

Payrastor.






May 3rd 1920
Major Howley
0. I. C. Records
Please pay to W. Hamilton, 3318

the sum of sixty dollars
in payment of P. &. A. Bonus
and charge same to Civil Re-establishment Committee

$60.00

Pension

ACGQUNT
, €4

aM. no._,

Ine. LEDGRA_ . — '
Pl ocational Officer

=




Civil Re-Cstablishment Commrittee. —.5?.-':-'.'—;59—

( DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.)

December 23rd., 1919.
MAJOR HOWLEY
Officer in Charge of Pay and Records.

Please pay to W, Hamilton, 3318

the sum of twenty eight dollars

in payment of allowance for two weeks ended January 3rd., 1920.
in connection witn re-education.

\ $28,00
: Pension Monthly Nil

Ty ' M(,M
*

VOCATIONAL OFFICER.




T

e

XEXX8

HON, MR. JUSTICE KENT. : R. B. JOB, Ksa..
; VICK-CHAIRMEN
CHAIRMAN. M. E. COWAN, Esa.. }

SIR, P. T. MCGRATH. DR. V. P. BURKE,  LIKUT, COL. MAGPHERSON, <. M. 3,

SIR M. P. CASHIN, REv. DR. L. CURTIS. MAJOR _Im D.8.0., M.C.
MAJOR PARSONS, M.cC.. | DR W. W. BLAGKALL,
MEDICAL OFFICER. % VOCATIONAL OFFICER & SECRETARY.
Dec.21, 1919.

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO

VOCATIONAL OFFICER

MILITIA BUILDING ST. JOHN'S.

Major Howley, :
Militis Building.

8318_W.Hamilton.
Dear Major Howley,

The above named man desires to secure his
two weeks pay and allowances in sdvance, as it is
urgent thet he should leave on tosday's train ﬁ)r
his home. Will you kindly r‘uéh this case through, and <

: : - Yours faithfully,




o Bl S T T I -

DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER.

. 9/;«///Lgf . ,W/_/ e 129/F

Receind %ram the First .J’ea/émzdland L%eyément

the sum of. MTM /{},, i

=zt of Fp 5 s o daeks AT /s

Chk. No. asﬂl Initials..&- .. /
Fay Ltdgcmz./ 3 . Initiabs LAY ... ..

Gen. Ledger......... I,Iirx'al.\'...“'y;‘....'.

4

Regtl. No. M‘UV Ranﬁ.....,....W:{é{.‘l '







T T e SRR T W T T S S T T T T R
o

DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

/0 PAY VOUCHER. .
P2 f%éf/ E o

RQCQiUQd }ﬂ‘m the First J’eayza/ndémd .%egiment
the sum of ’;74/4«4 —27 Dollars.

on amanl ga

ch. N?:l .,:gmrz ........... ; .
. q’ e %& Regtl. Noﬁ*?-sla-" Rank...... Mo feke.....
By Lo Tty ol s

Pl

G LA

i







s e s s A G e

DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.
PAY VOUCHE

2

e /}7

wal VL )5
Ch. No. l)jé‘i?h‘m’:/,{w Regtl. No... a 3'7 ﬁ(
Pay LedgersnriSple.. [Initia Lﬂf“"—.’én- Wﬂm

Gen. Ledger... oo nitials.esounensnnn.







® ®
DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA. 1

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

A9 -~ %
RQCQiDQ;dMﬂm the Firat tﬁ’ew/&wml/am/ %?mwm‘

Reghl, No,.. <> 8 fJ\7
1y Ledger. 3.L+ ...............

bt K3

................. w i

Gen. Ledger......... Initigls..............







